
HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION 7-23 

7.19 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-86' 
(million dollars) (concluded) 

Item 

Commercial (continued) 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement 

and recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry-cleaning 

establishments 

Sub-total, commercial 

Institutional 
Schools and other education 

buildings 
Churches and other religious 

buildings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics 

and first-aid stations 
Other 

Sub-total, institutional 

other buildings 
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) 
Broadcasting, radio and television. 

relay and booster stations, and 
telephone exchanges 

Aircraft hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat. 

air and other 
Armouries, barracks and drill halls 
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 

cookeries, bush depots and camps 
Laboratories 
Other 

Sub-total, other buildings 

Total 

1985 

New 

257 

923 

3 

6,857 

986 

101 

976 
536 

2,599 

739 

150 
17 

151 
47 

20 
210 
286 

1,620 

27,836 

Repair 

153 

92 

3 

1,344 

302 

21 

156 
65 

545 

176 

52 
25 

13 
23 

16 
20 
79 

405 

7,499 

Total 

410 

1,014 

7 

8,201 

1,288 

122 

1,131 
602 

3,143 

915 

201 
42 

165 
70 

37 
230 
366 

2,025 

35,335 

1986 

New 

293 

765 

4 

7,118 

1,126 

85 

1,014 
596 

2,821 

688 

168 
17 

133 
47 

21 
228 
283 

1,585 

30,584 

Repair 

158 

96 

3 

1,445 

330 

23 

161 
70 

583 

181 

55 
26 

14 
24 

17 
23 
84 

424 

7,965 

Total 

451 

861 

6 

8,563 

1,456 

107 

1,175 
666 

3,404 

869 

224 
42 

147 
71 

38 
251 
367 

2,010 

38,549 

' Actual expenditures, 1983-84; preliminary actual, 1985; intentions, 19 

7.20 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-86' 
(million dollars) 

Type of structure 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers and 

breakwater 
Retaining walls, embankments 

and riprapping 
Canals and waterways 
Dredging and pile driving 
Dyke construction 
Logging booms 
Other 

Sub-total, marine 

Road, highway and airport runways 
Highway, road and street 

construction (incl. grading. 
scraping, oiling, filling) 

Parking lots 
Sidewalks and paths 
Runways, landing fields and tarmac 

Sub-total, road, highway and 
airport runways 

1983 

New 

179 

15 
28 
34 
21 

-52 

330 

3,143 
45 
64 
79 

3,332 

Repair 

50 

7 
9 

17 
2 
1 

11 

96 

961 
12 
10 
10 

994 

Total 

229 

22 
36 
51 
23 

1 
63 

426 

4,104 
58 
74 
89 

4,326 

1984 

New 

230 

13 
45 
16 
15 

-57 

376 

3,114 
55 
74 
81 

3,324 

Repair 

60 

8 
7 

16 
2 
1 
5 

98 

916 
13 
12 
12 

952 

Total 

290 

21 
51 
32 
17 

1 
62 

474 

4,029 
68 
86 
93 

4,276 


