7.19 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-861 (million dollars) (concluded)

Item	1985			1986		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
Commercial (continued) Garages and service stations	257	153	410	293	158	451
Theatres, arenas, amusement	237	133	410	273		130
and recreational buildings	923	92	1,014	765	96	861
Laundries and dry-cleaning establishments	3	3	7	4	3	6
Sub-total, commercial	6,857	1,344	8,201	7,118	1,445	8,563
Institutional						
Schools and other education buildings	986	302	1,288	1,126	330	1,456
Churches and other religious buildings	101	21	122	85	23	107
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics and first-aid stations	976	156	1,131	1.014	161	1,175
Other	536	65	602	596	70	666
Sub-total, institutional	2,599	545	3,143	2,821	583	3,404
Other buildings		100	200	450	000	0.40
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) Broadcasting, radio and television,	739	176	915	688	181	869
relay and booster stations, and telephone exchanges	150	52	201	168	55	224
Aircraft hangars	17	25	42	17	26	42
Passenger terminals, bus, boat, air and other	151	13	165	133	14	147
Armouries, barracks and drill halls	47	23	70	47	24	71
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp cookeries, bush depots and camps	20	16	37	21	17	38
Laboratories	210	20	230	228	23	251
Other	286	79	366	283	84	367
Sub-total, other buildings	1,620	405	2,025	1,585	424	2,010
Total	27,836	7,499	35,335	30,584	7,965	38,549

¹ Actual expenditures, 1983-84; preliminary actual, 1985; intentions, 1986.

7.20 Value of engineering construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-861 (million dollars)

Type of structure	1983			1984		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
Marine						
Docks, wharves, piers and						100
breakwater	179	50	229	230	60	290
Retaining walls, embankments		1000	2.6	0.0		112.7
and riprapping	15	7	22 36 51	13	- 8	21 51 32
Canals and waterways	28	17	36	45 16	7	51
Dredging and pile driving	34		31	16	16	17
Dyke construction	21	2	23	15	4	17
Logging booms		1	(2	57		62
Other	52	- 11	63	.31	3	- 02
Sub-total, marine	330	96	426	376	98	474
Road, highway and airport runways						
Highway, road and street						
construction (incl. grading,				5.140	1635	27.545
scraping, oiling, filling)	3,143	961	4,104	3,114	916	4,029
Parking lots	45	12	58	55 74	13	68 86 93
Sidewalks and paths	64	10	74	74	12	86
Runways, landing fields and tarmac	79	10	89	81	12	93
Sub-total, road, highway and						
airport runways	3,332	994	4,326	3,324	952	4,276